NYC Trip
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Rechartering Dinner

Abbreviated Troop 286 Committee Meeting Agenda
Monday, January 13, 2014
Kenmore Presbyterian Church

Adirondack Snowshoe Trip

Changes to White Buffalo Scholarship Policy

ADIRONDACK SNOWSHOE & LAKE PLACID

ATTENDEES

|cABIN
$29.55

TRAVEL
| $31.36

FOOD
$41.45

PROGRAM
$28.36

$130.73

AGENDA

12
11
1

$345.00
$15.00
$15.00
$315.00

$456.00
$20.00
$8.00
$10.00

$312.00
$20.00
$6.00
$0.00

TOTAL
$1,438.00
$130.73

total
scouts/leaders
guide

est.
tolls 900 [ miles high
parking 20| miles/gallon  high
fuel $3.50 | cost/gallon  low

$157.50 cost/vehicle
2 # vehicles
riders/vehicle

food
McDonald's
Pizza
snowshoes
pins/patch
misc.

2/20 - Depart for Camp Massaweepee
2/21 - Snowshoe select peak

2/22 - Visit to Lake Placid
2/23 - Return home



James Peters’ White Buffalo Scholarship Award Process

1. Ascout will be eligible to receive an award prior to attending NYLT — White Buffalo.
A scout will be eligible to receive additional reimbursement for the year following attendance at
NYLT — White Buffalo, by fulfilling the Youth Leader Attendance Policy.
3. Ascout will only be eligible for reimbursement by fulfilling the Youth Leader Attendance Policy
whether he holds a designated youth leadership position or not.
4. A scout will be evaluated and may be eligible for reimbursement
a. With scoutmaster recommendation and committee approval — or —
b. after 6 months of service, generally in February, and monthly thereafter.
5. The Troop Committee may adjust the award, reimbursement, and timeline on an individual basis
should a situation arise.

http://www.scouts286.org/troop/wp-content/uploads/Youth Leader Attendance Policy.pdf

http://www.scouts286.org/troop/wp-content/uploads/White Buffalo Scholarship.pdf




Youth Leadership Attendance Policy

APPLICABLE TO:

e Senior Patrol Leader (SPL)

e Assistant Senior Patrol Leader (ASPL)
e Patrol Leader (PL)

e Assistant Patrol Leader (APL)

pPoOLICY:

1. Youth Leaders should attend 50% camping trips for a 6 month period
Youth Leaders should attend 75% weekly troop meetings for a 6 month period

3. For ascout to be eligible to be elected or appointed to Youth Leadership positions they must meet
all attendance requirements

4. For ascout to maintain an elected or appointed Youth Leadership position they must meet all
attendance requirements



James Peter’s White Buffalo Scholarship

Standards for Troop 286

REQUIREMENTS

Age 14 by December 31 or older, and have finished grade 8
Rank of First Class or higher
Dues must be paid in full before the end of February

Have had no disciplinary issues during any part of the scouting year

GUIDELINES
Priority will be given to Scouts that meet more of these standards.

Participate in 2/3rds of regular scout meetings and more than half of monthly camp outs and
outdoor activities.

Has held or currently holding position of patrol leader or Troop leadership position

Has intention of continuing with our troop over the next few years so the troop can benefit
from its investment into the scout

Notify Scoutmaster no later than the end of February (this gives the committee enough time to
meet with candidates and make decisions in a timely manner)

Interview with the committee (preferably during a committee meeting to have enough
members there who may have questions) by the end of April

Acts responsibly and shows basic leadership skills during weekly meetings, camp outs and out
meetings

If Scout is not given Campership, the Committee will advise Scout why it was not received and
how the scout can earn it for next year



