# Abbreviated Troop 286 Committee Meeting Agenda Monday, January 13, 2014 Kenmore Presbyterian Church

- 1. Adirondack Snowshoe Trip
- 2. Rechartering Dinner
- 3. NYC Trip
- 4. Changes to White Buffalo Scholarship Policy

<b>ATTENDEES</b>	12	total			
	11	scouts/leaders			
	1	guide			
CABIN	\$325.00				
\$29.55					
TRAVEL	\$345.00				est.
\$31.36	\$15.00		900	miles	high
		parking	20		high
	\$315.00	fuel		cost/gallon	low
			-	cost/vehicle	
			2	# vehicles	
FOOD	\$456.00		6	riders/vehicle	
\$41.45	\$20.00				
		McDonald's			
	\$10.00	Pizza			
PROGRAM	\$312.00				
\$28.36	\$20.00	snowshoes			
	\$6.00	pins/patch			
	\$0.00	misc.			
\$130.73					
	\$1,438.00				
	\$130.73				

#### **AGENDA**

2/20 - Depart for Camp Massaweepee

2/21 - Snowshoe select peak

2/22 - Visit to Lake Placid

2/23 - Return home

## James Peters' White Buffalo Scholarship Award Process

- 1. A scout will be eligible to receive an award prior to attending NYLT White Buffalo.
- 2. A scout will be eligible to receive additional reimbursement for the year following attendance at NYLT White Buffalo, by fulfilling the Youth Leader Attendance Policy.
- 3. A scout will only be eligible for reimbursement by fulfilling the Youth Leader Attendance Policy whether he holds a designated youth leadership position or not.
- 4. A scout will be evaluated and may be eligible for reimbursement
  - a. With scoutmaster recommendation and committee approval or –
  - b. after 6 months of service, generally in February, and monthly thereafter.
- 5. The Troop Committee may adjust the award, reimbursement, and timeline on an individual basis should a situation arise.

http://www.scouts286.org/troop/wp-content/uploads/Youth Leader Attendance Policy.pdf
http://www.scouts286.org/troop/wp-content/uploads/White Buffalo Scholarship.pdf

## **Youth Leadership Attendance Policy**

## APPLICABLE TO:

- Senior Patrol Leader (SPL)
- Assistant Senior Patrol Leader (ASPL)
- Patrol Leader (PL)
- Assistant Patrol Leader (APL)

#### **POLICY:**

- 1. Youth Leaders should attend 50% camping trips for a 6 month period
- 2. Youth Leaders should attend 75% weekly troop meetings for a 6 month period
- 3. For a scout to be eligible to be elected or appointed to Youth Leadership positions they must meet all attendance requirements
- 4. For a scout to maintain an elected or appointed Youth Leadership position they must meet all attendance requirements

## James Peter's White Buffalo Scholarship

## Standards for Troop 286

#### **REQUIREMENTS**

Age 14 by December 31 or older, and have finished grade 8

Rank of First Class or higher

Dues must be paid in full before the end of February

Have had no disciplinary issues during any part of the scouting year

## **GUIDELINES**

Priority will be given to Scouts that meet more of these standards.

Participate in 2/3rds of regular scout meetings and more than half of monthly camp outs and outdoor activities.

Has held or currently holding position of patrol leader or Troop leadership position

Has intention of continuing with our troop over the next few years so the troop can benefit from its investment into the scout

Notify Scoutmaster no later than the end of February (this gives the committee enough time to meet with candidates and make decisions in a timely manner)

Interview with the committee (preferably during a committee meeting to have enough members there who may have questions) by the end of April

Acts responsibly and shows basic leadership skills during weekly meetings, camp outs and out meetings

If Scout is not given Campership, the Committee will advise Scout why it was not received and how the scout can earn it for next year